
2023 Blanchard Burner HS Boys 3 Miles

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score OKC Storm - HmS 00:20:20.41 4

1 Bethany High School 00:16:47.51 41 Carl Albert JV 00:22:21.48 4

2 Bridge Creek High School 00:17:14.28 59 Bethany JV 00:21:13.85 3

3 Blanchard High School 00:17:20.48 67 Academy ccs Jv 00:32:50.57 3

4 Jones High School 00:18:15.83 137 Cement High School 00:19:06.94 1

5 Community Christian HS 00:18:12.99 149

6 Altus High School 00:18:59.91 209

7 Christian Heritage High School 00:18:49.84 212

8 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:19:03.27 230

9 Carl Albert High School 00:19:09.30 231

10 OKC Knights JV 00:19:19.08 256

11 McLoud High School 00:19:58.28 333

12 Blanchard JV 00:20:01.21 346

13 Bridge Creek JV 00:20:25.29 358

14 Jones JV 00:20:45.76 403

15 Northwest Classen High School 00:20:49.99 413

16 Altus JV 00:20:55.84 431

17 Bethel High School 00:20:56.84 437

18
Academy (HS) of Classical Christian 

00:21:19.17 481

Studies

19 McLoud JV 00:21:50.90 524

20 Washington High School 00:23:34.49 564

21 Community Christian JV 00:23:43.45 642

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Bethany High School 00:16:47.51 7 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1885 Cole Powell 00:15:45.47 1

 2 3 1887 Levi Johnson 00:16:18.80 3

 3 7 1883 Mason Wyett 00:16:47.53 7

 4 12 1888 Sebastian Caballero 00:17:17.64 12

 5 18 1884 Nolan Stayton 00:17:48.14 18

 6 35 1886 Artur Calderon 00:18:31.51 (35)

 7 58 1882 Oliver Thompson 00:19:33.82 (53)

2 Bridge Creek High School 00:17:14.28 10 59
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1983 Jaden Rodriguez 00:16:10.44 2

 2 8 1982 Connor Gerth 00:17:04.92 8

 3 10 1978 Aidan Collins 00:17:11.83 10

 4 19 1979 Jackson Adair 00:17:50.06 19

 5 20 1985 Ashton Ray 00:17:54.16 20

 6 25 1980 Chase Huffman 00:18:05.69 (25)

 7 31 1981 Nicklas Wolfgram 00:18:21.84 (31)

3 Blanchard High School 00:17:20.48 7 67
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1926 Davis Vittitow 00:16:34.18 5

 2 9 1928 Mace Bailey 00:17:08.47 9

 3 13 1925 Jack Walker 00:17:21.30 13

 4 14 1924 Jakob Vadnais 00:17:25.40 14

 5 26 1923 Zeke Stoda 00:18:13.06 26

 6 34 1927 Layton Jirak 00:18:29.99 (34)

 7 47 1929 Hudson Coffman 00:19:13.36 (43)

4 Jones High School 00:18:15.83 9 137
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 4152 Joseph Walker 00:17:37.63 15

 2 17 4151 Ripken Wallace 00:17:44.13 17

 3 21 4150 Luke Musgrave 00:17:58.41 21

 4 32 4144 Cayman Ashby 00:18:25.66 32

 5 57 4148 Jaxon James 00:19:33.30 52

 6 74 4149 Jair Quinonez 00:20:02.03 (68)



 7 87 4145 Berto Medicinebirdbusby 00:20:25.07 (78)

5 Community Christian HS 00:18:12.99 10 149
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4128 Levi Haynes 00:16:26.12 4

 2 22 4132 Jaxon Bonilla 00:17:58.69 22

 3 33 4126 Noah Robinson 00:18:28.19 33

 4 36 4130 Ryder Brum 00:18:31.51 36

 5 59 4125 Ryan Somers 00:19:40.45 54

 6 72 4129 James Lawler 00:19:59.25 (66)

 7 94 4124 Kaden Waggoner 00:20:40.85 (85)

6 Altus High School 00:18:59.91 7 209
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 1796 Santiago Guerrero 00:18:02.24 24

 2 27 1799 Aiden Chapa 00:18:14.51 27

 3 46 1798 Charles Finch 00:19:10.62 42

 4 51 1800 Argenis Batista 00:19:23.10 46

 5 76 1795 Jacob Salazar 00:20:09.08 70

 6 112 1794 Andrew Mickley 00:21:16.28 (99)

 7 159 1797 Carlos Flores 00:23:43.74 (129)

7 Christian Heritage High School 00:18:49.84 5 212
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 4099 Jacob Kerbo 00:16:36.31 6

 2 38 4098 Eli Steelman 00:18:34.97 38

 3 49 4097 Eli Vogler 00:19:18.25 45

 4 66 4100 Worth Bullard 00:19:47.41 60

 5 69 4102 Max Michael 00:19:52.25 63

8 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:19:03.27 10 230
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 4251 Ira Gikas 00:17:42.06 16

 2 23 4252 Wynn Brown 00:18:01.86 23

 3 40 4255 Seth Williams 00:18:41.11 39

 4 64 4258 Charlie Blount 00:19:47.04 59

 5 106 4254 Caden Mudd 00:21:04.27 93

 6 109 4257 Jacob Volpe 00:21:08.20 (96)

 7 125 4250 Franklin Pasos 00:22:07.41 (108)

9 Carl Albert High School 00:19:09.30 7 231
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 4054 Koen Wagner 00:17:17.09 11

 2 45 4057 Toby Phillips 00:19:08.08 41

 3 55 4053 Kaiden Harrison 00:19:28.80 50

 4 63 4058 Samuel Blough 00:19:43.11 58

 5 77 4056 Carter Reese 00:20:09.45 71

 6 82 4055 Joseph Robinson 00:20:17.65 (73)

 7 84 4059 Ira Bell 00:20:17.93 (75)

10 OKC Knights JV 00:19:19.08 21 256
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 4272 Nick Lapat 00:18:16.30 28

 2 29 4279 Arden Gikas 00:18:16.49 29

 3 67 4287 Garrett Choate 00:19:47.41 61

 4 70 4282 carter Moses 00:19:57.39 64

 5 83 4295 Samuel Southerland 00:20:17.81 74

 6 93 4292 James Skinner 00:20:32.26 (84)

 7 102 4293 Benjamin Mcbride 00:20:51.29 (91)

11 McLoud High School 00:19:58.28 7 333
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 42 4203 Matthew Hayes 00:18:46.11 40

 2 61 4204 Jacob Melendrez 00:19:40.59 56

 3 73 4201 Kendall Shawnee 00:20:00.78 67

 4 85 4205 Ryan Copeland 00:20:18.36 76

 5 107 4200 Lane Wakely 00:21:05.53 94

 6 121 4202 Zane Roughley 00:21:54.06 (104)

 7 124 4206 Logan Bailey 00:22:02.43 (107)

12 Blanchard JV 00:20:01.21 13 346
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 30 1951 Rhett Singleton 00:18:17.32 30

 2 71 1517 Grey Russell 00:19:58.16 65

 3 88 1948 Parks Clark 00:20:25.45 79

 4 89 1944 Nate Holding 00:20:27.00 80

 5 105 1945 Evan Hembree 00:20:58.11 92

 6 110 1950 Joshua Spurlin 00:21:11.35 (97)

 7 123 1956 Lane Percer 00:22:01.50 (106)

13 Bridge Creek JV 00:20:25.29 8 358
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 52 4013 Brody Merchant 00:19:23.46 47

 2 54 4012 Rylan Steffes 00:19:27.50 49



 3 75 4015 Emery Perez 00:20:02.18 69

 4 79 4011 Mason Porter 00:20:12.51 72

 5 145 4016 Cade Greenan 00:23:00.79 121

 6 151 4014 Samuel Scott 00:23:11.42 (125)

 7 161 4010 Andrew Ramsel 00:23:52.30 (130)

14 Jones JV 00:20:45.76 8 403
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 56 4166 Kyler Musgrave 00:19:29.90 51

 2 60 4168 Alex Grigsby 00:19:40.56 55

 3 99 4163 Michael Clark 00:20:48.83 88

 4 100 4172 Nolan Tyner 00:20:49.06 89

 5 144 4165 Robby Coleman 00:23:00.43 120

 6 147 4167 Connor Hodges 00:23:04.57 (122)

 7 150 4164 Joel Petersen 00:23:10.04 (124)

15 Northwest Classen High School 00:20:49.99 6 413
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 53 4236 Andres Iniguez 00:19:26.91 48

 2 68 4232 Dalton Ruiz Reyes 00:19:52.02 62

 3 98 4235 Sami Darrehmane 00:20:46.97 87

 4 116 4234 Alfredo Lopez 00:21:33.04 101

 5 136 4237 Bislam Barrioslopez 00:22:30.99 115

 6 154 4233 Ricardo Morales Dela Hoya 00:23:16.39 (127)

16 Altus JV 00:20:55.84 7 431
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 62 1818 Adam Garcia 00:19:42.83 57

 2 86 1813 David Vanswearingen 00:20:21.32 77

 3 95 1812 Caleb Emerson 00:20:45.49 86

 4 108 1819 Alan Lerma 00:21:07.49 95

 5 138 1817 Alexander Ariza 00:22:42.08 116

 6 140 1814 Landon Sanchez 00:22:42.97 (118)

 7 162 1816 Aaron Martinez 00:23:52.99 (131)

17 Bethel High School 00:20:56.84 7 437
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 37 1905 Blaze Tarbox 00:18:33.60 37

 2 91 1899 Kadenn May 00:20:28.75 82

 3 117 1902 Hayden Dority 00:21:33.75 102

 4 119 1900 Aiden Johnson 00:21:43.38 103

 5 134 1903 Luke Abercrombie 00:22:24.73 113

 6 187 1901 Isaias Garcia 00:28:02.06 (142)

 7 188 1904 Mason Whitecotton 00:28:02.64 (143)

18 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies 00:21:19.17 7 481
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 90 1757 Jay Abbott 00:20:28.09 81

 2 92 1752 George Leydorf 00:20:30.88 83

 3 111 1751 Noah Schill 00:21:13.46 98

 4 127 1755 Joseph Amendt 00:22:11.62 109

 5 128 1753 Benjamin Creech 00:22:11.78 110

 6 129 1756 James Blackwell 00:22:12.58 (111)

 7 182 1754 Jack Dodson 00:26:28.46 (140)

19 McLoud JV 00:21:50.90 12 524
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 101 4221 Boyd Hamby 00:20:49.95 90

 2 114 4230 Kelson Givens 00:21:28.24 100

 3 122 4228 Ryatt Hernandez 00:21:57.64 105

 4 130 4223 Marcos Lujan 00:22:16.50 112

 5 139 4224 Isak Whitten 00:22:42.19 117

 6 143 4225 Brody Westcott 00:22:58.44 (119)

 7 174 4226 David Tushka 00:25:15.88 (136)

20 Washington High School 00:23:34.49 7 564
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 48 4373 Cole Beard 00:19:15.37 44

 2 135 4367 David Calvert 00:22:30.71 114

 3 172 4371 Parker Flick 00:25:09.25 134

 4 173 4369 Luke Hager 00:25:10.18 135

 5 175 4368 Rheve Castle 00:25:46.94 137

 6 176 4370 Brady Davis 00:25:47.98 (138)

 7 186 4372 Jakob Shea 00:27:56.74 (141)

21 Community Christian JV 00:23:43.45 6 642
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 148 4138 Luke Mcmahon 00:23:06.77 123

 2 153 4139 Ryan John Lawler 00:23:16.11 126

 3 155 83 Colin Ross 00:23:17.15 128

 4 165 4141 Ej Goodrich 00:24:12.79 132

 5 169 4142 Liam Casey 00:24:44.42 133

 6 181 4140 Boston Gorton 00:26:14.66 (139)



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1885 Cole Powell SR 00:15:45.47 Bethany High School

2 2 1983 Jaden Rodriguez SR 00:16:10.44 Bridge Creek High School

3 3 1887 Levi Johnson SR 00:16:18.80 Bethany High School

4 4 4128 Levi Haynes JR 00:16:26.12 Community Christian HS

5 5 1926 Davis Vittitow SR 00:16:34.18 Blanchard High School

6 6 4099 Jacob Kerbo SR 00:16:36.31 Christian Heritage High School

7 7 1883 Mason Wyett SR 00:16:47.53 Bethany High School

8 8 1982 Connor Gerth SR 00:17:04.92 Bridge Creek High School

9 9 1928 Mace Bailey SO 00:17:08.47 Blanchard High School

10 10 1978 Aidan Collins SR 00:17:11.83 Bridge Creek High School

11 11 4054 Koen Wagner JR 00:17:17.09 Carl Albert High School

12 12 1888 Sebastian Caballero SR 00:17:17.64 Bethany High School

13 13 1925 Jack Walker FR 00:17:21.30 Blanchard High School

14 14 1924 Jakob Vadnais JR 00:17:25.40 Blanchard High School

15 15 4152 Joseph Walker SR 00:17:37.63 Jones High School

16 16 4251 Ira Gikas JR 00:17:42.06 OKC Knights High School (hms)

17 17 4151 Ripken Wallace SR 00:17:44.13 Jones High School

18 18 1884 Nolan Stayton SR 00:17:48.14 Bethany High School

19 19 1979 Jackson Adair FR 00:17:50.06 Bridge Creek High School

20 20 1985 Ashton Ray SR 00:17:54.16 Bridge Creek High School

21 21 4150 Luke Musgrave SO 00:17:58.41 Jones High School

22 22 4132 Jaxon Bonilla FR 00:17:58.69 Community Christian HS

23 23 4252 Wynn Brown JR 00:18:01.86 OKC Knights High School (hms)

24 24 1796 Santiago Guerrero JR 00:18:02.24 Altus High School

25 (25) 1980 Chase Huffman JR 00:18:05.69 Bridge Creek High School

26 26 1923 Zeke Stoda SO 00:18:13.06 Blanchard High School

27 27 1799 Aiden Chapa SR 00:18:14.51 Altus High School

28 28 4272 Nick Lapat FR 00:18:16.30 OKC Knights JV

29 29 4279 Arden Gikas FR 00:18:16.49 OKC Knights JV

30 30 1951 Rhett Singleton JR 00:18:17.32 Blanchard JV

31 (31) 1981 Nicklas Wolfgram SO 00:18:21.84 Bridge Creek High School

32 32 4144 Cayman Ashby SO 00:18:25.66 Jones High School

33 33 4126 Noah Robinson SR 00:18:28.19 Community Christian HS

34 (34) 1927 Layton Jirak JR 00:18:29.99 Blanchard High School

35 (35) 1886 Artur Calderon FR 00:18:31.51 Bethany High School

36 36 4130 Ryder Brum SO 00:18:31.51 Community Christian HS

37 37 1905 Blaze Tarbox SO 00:18:33.60 Bethel High School

38 38 4098 Eli Steelman SO 00:18:34.97 Christian Heritage High School

39 0 1976 Alex Rodriguez SO 00:18:36.02 Bridge Creek High School

40 39 4255 Seth Williams SR 00:18:41.11 OKC Knights High School (hms)

41 0 1984 Kaden Foster SO 00:18:45.26 Bridge Creek High School

42 40 4203 Matthew Hayes SR 00:18:46.11 McLoud High School

43 0 1977 Ethan Taylor JR 00:19:00.06 Bridge Creek High School

44 0 4088 Sean Dobry JR 00:19:06.94 Cement High School

45 41 4057 Toby Phillips FR 00:19:08.08 Carl Albert High School

46 42 1798 Charles Finch SR 00:19:10.62 Altus High School

47 (43) 1929 Hudson Coffman JR 00:19:13.36 Blanchard High School

48 44 4373 Cole Beard SO 00:19:15.37 Washington High School

49 45 4097 Eli Vogler SR 00:19:18.25 Christian Heritage High School

50 0 4321 Nash Walker FR 00:19:18.49 OKC Storm - HmS

51 46 1800 Argenis Batista SR 00:19:23.10 Altus High School

52 47 4013 Brody Merchant FR 00:19:23.46 Bridge Creek JV

53 48 4236 Andres Iniguez SR 00:19:26.91 Northwest Classen High School

54 49 4012 Rylan Steffes FR 00:19:27.50 Bridge Creek JV

55 50 4053 Kaiden Harrison SR 00:19:28.80 Carl Albert High School

56 51 4166 Kyler Musgrave FR 00:19:29.90 Jones JV

57 52 4148 Jaxon James FR 00:19:33.30 Jones High School

58 (53) 1882 Oliver Thompson FR 00:19:33.82 Bethany High School

59 54 4125 Ryan Somers SR 00:19:40.45 Community Christian HS

60 55 4168 Alex Grigsby FR 00:19:40.56 Jones JV

61 56 4204 Jacob Melendrez SO 00:19:40.59 McLoud High School

62 57 1818 Adam Garcia SO 00:19:42.83 Altus JV



63 58 4058 Samuel Blough SO 00:19:43.11 Carl Albert High School

64 59 4258 Charlie Blount JR 00:19:47.04 OKC Knights High School (hms)

65 0 4322 Joshua Tucker SR 00:19:47.32 OKC Storm - HmS

66 60 4100 Worth Bullard FR 00:19:47.41 Christian Heritage High School

67 61 4287 Garrett Choate SO 00:19:47.41 OKC Knights JV

68 62 4232 Dalton Ruiz Reyes SR 00:19:52.02 Northwest Classen High School

69 63 4102 Max Michael FR 00:19:52.25 Christian Heritage High School

70 64 4282 carter Moses JR 00:19:57.39 OKC Knights JV

71 65 1517 Grey Russell K 00:19:58.16 Blanchard JV

72 (66) 4129 James Lawler SR 00:19:59.25 Community Christian HS

73 67 4201 Kendall Shawnee SO 00:20:00.78 McLoud High School

74 (68) 4149 Jair Quinonez JR 00:20:02.03 Jones High School

75 69 4015 Emery Perez FR 00:20:02.18 Bridge Creek JV

76 70 1795 Jacob Salazar SO 00:20:09.08 Altus High School

77 71 4056 Carter Reese SO 00:20:09.45 Carl Albert High School

78 0 1896 David Novoa SR 00:20:11.15 Bethany JV

79 72 4011 Mason Porter FR 00:20:12.51 Bridge Creek JV

80 0 4083 Riley Mcmahan SO 00:20:14.52 Carl Albert JV

81 0 1897 Lane Johnston FR 00:20:16.55 Bethany JV

82 (73) 4055 Joseph Robinson SO 00:20:17.65 Carl Albert High School

83 74 4295 Samuel Southerland JR 00:20:17.81 OKC Knights JV

84 (75) 4059 Ira Bell FR 00:20:17.93 Carl Albert High School

85 76 4205 Ryan Copeland FR 00:20:18.36 McLoud High School

86 77 1813 David Vanswearingen SR 00:20:21.32 Altus JV

87 (78) 4145 Berto Medicinebirdbusby JR 00:20:25.07 Jones High School

88 79 1948 Parks Clark JR 00:20:25.45 Blanchard JV

89 80 1944 Nate Holding SO 00:20:27.00 Blanchard JV

90 81 1757 Jay Abbott JR 00:20:28.09 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

91 82 1899 Kadenn May SO 00:20:28.75 Bethel High School

92 83 1752 George Leydorf SO 00:20:30.88 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

93 (84) 4292 James Skinner FR 00:20:32.26 OKC Knights JV

94 (85) 4124 Kaden Waggoner FR 00:20:40.85 Community Christian HS

95 86 1812 Caleb Emerson K 00:20:45.49 Altus JV

96 0 4147 Parks Mccaleb FR 00:20:45.82 Jones High School

97 0 4153 Noah Dutton SO 00:20:46.30 Jones High School

98 87 4235 Sami Darrehmane SO 00:20:46.97 Northwest Classen High School

99 88 4163 Michael Clark SO 00:20:48.83 Jones JV

100 89 4172 Nolan Tyner SO 00:20:49.06 Jones JV

101 90 4221 Boyd Hamby SO 00:20:49.95 McLoud JV

102 (91) 4293 Benjamin Mcbride FR 00:20:51.29 OKC Knights JV

103 0 4123 Joey Hirt FR 00:20:51.89 Community Christian HS

104 0 4324 Jonah Tiefel FR 00:20:56.83 OKC Storm - HmS

105 92 1945 Evan Hembree SO 00:20:58.11 Blanchard JV

106 93 4254 Caden Mudd SR 00:21:04.27 OKC Knights High School (hms)

107 94 4200 Lane Wakely SO 00:21:05.53 McLoud High School

108 95 1819 Alan Lerma JR 00:21:07.49 Altus JV

109 (96) 4257 Jacob Volpe SR 00:21:08.20 OKC Knights High School (hms)

110 (97) 1950 Joshua Spurlin FR 00:21:11.35 Blanchard JV

111 98 1751 Noah Schill FR 00:21:13.46 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

112 (99) 1794 Andrew Mickley SO 00:21:16.28 Altus High School

113 0 4323 Reid Redding FR 00:21:19.00 OKC Storm - HmS

114 100 4230 Kelson Givens JR 00:21:28.24 McLoud JV

115 0 4276 Erik Johnston SO 00:21:29.79 OKC Knights JV

116 101 4234 Alfredo Lopez SR 00:21:33.04 Northwest Classen High School

117 102 1902 Hayden Dority FR 00:21:33.75 Bethel High School

118 0 4127 Noah Ponce SO 00:21:37.23 Community Christian HS

119 103 1900 Aiden Johnson FR 00:21:43.38 Bethel High School

120 0 4270 Clay Markus JR 00:21:49.43 OKC Knights JV

121 (104) 4202 Zane Roughley SO 00:21:54.06 McLoud High School

122 105 4228 Ryatt Hernandez FR 00:21:57.64 McLoud JV

123 (106) 1956 Lane Percer 8th 00:22:01.50 Blanchard JV

124 (107) 4206 Logan Bailey FR 00:22:02.43 McLoud High School

125 (108) 4250 Franklin Pasos SR 00:22:07.41 OKC Knights High School (hms)

126 0 4253 Fisher Smith SR 00:22:10.45 OKC Knights High School (hms)

127 109 1755 Joseph Amendt SO 00:22:11.62 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies



128 110 1753 Benjamin Creech JR 00:22:11.78 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

129 (111) 1756 James Blackwell FR 00:22:12.58 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

130 112 4223 Marcos Lujan FR 00:22:16.50 McLoud JV

131 0 4284 Kaleb Morris SO 00:22:17.75 OKC Knights JV

132 0 1947 Payton Dobbels JR 00:22:19.11 Blanchard JV

133 0 1946 Tyden Garrett SO 00:22:19.53 Blanchard JV

134 113 1903 Luke Abercrombie FR 00:22:24.73 Bethel High School

135 114 4367 David Calvert SR 00:22:30.71 Washington High School

136 115 4237 Bislam Barrioslopez JR 00:22:30.99 Northwest Classen High School

137 0 4086 Shane Mclung SR 00:22:39.09 Carl Albert JV

138 116 1817 Alexander Ariza JR 00:22:42.08 Altus JV

139 117 4224 Isak Whitten FR 00:22:42.19 McLoud JV

140 (118) 1814 Landon Sanchez K 00:22:42.97 Altus JV

141 0 4087 Ethan Luong FR 00:22:50.34 Carl Albert JV

142 0 1953 Cameron Shedrick SO 00:22:51.71 Blanchard JV

143 (119) 4225 Brody Westcott SO 00:22:58.44 McLoud JV

144 120 4165 Robby Coleman FR 00:23:00.43 Jones JV

145 121 4016 Cade Greenan FR 00:23:00.79 Bridge Creek JV

146 0 4131 Brant Brown SR 00:23:01.26 Community Christian HS

147 (122) 4167 Connor Hodges FR 00:23:04.57 Jones JV

148 123 4138 Luke Mcmahon SO 00:23:06.77 Community Christian JV

149 0 1949 Jett Malder FR 00:23:08.79 Blanchard JV

150 (124) 4164 Joel Petersen FR 00:23:10.04 Jones JV

151 (125) 4014 Samuel Scott SR 00:23:11.42 Bridge Creek JV

152 0 1895 Ian Redinger FR 00:23:13.85 Bethany JV

153 126 4139 Ryan John Lawler SO 00:23:16.11 Community Christian JV

154 (127) 4233 Ricardo Morales Dela Hoya JR 00:23:16.39 Northwest Classen High School

155 128 83 Colin Ross FR 00:23:17.15 Community Christian JV

156 0 4281 Patrick Duff JR 00:23:34.03 OKC Knights High School (hms)

157 0 4286 Witten Mudd SO 00:23:41.86 OKC Knights JV

158 0 4081 Ethan Darnell FR 00:23:41.96 Carl Albert JV

159 (129) 1797 Carlos Flores SO 00:23:43.74 Altus High School

160 0 4273 Drew Morris FR 00:23:50.31 OKC Knights JV

161 (130) 4010 Andrew Ramsel FR 00:23:52.30 Bridge Creek JV

162 (131) 1816 Aaron Martinez SO 00:23:52.99 Altus JV

163 0 1954 Parker Laflour SO 00:23:57.97 Blanchard JV

164 0 4294 James Boyle SR 00:24:08.83 OKC Knights JV

165 132 4141 Ej Goodrich FR 00:24:12.79 Community Christian JV

166 0 4274 Bear Lapat FR 00:24:26.48 OKC Knights JV

167 0 4277 Simon Johnsen SO 00:24:38.93 OKC Knights JV

168 0 4170 Thomas Davis FR 00:24:43.84 Jones JV

169 133 4142 Liam Casey FR 00:24:44.42 Community Christian JV

170 0 4290 John Cartmill FR 00:24:44.83 OKC Knights JV

171 0 4017 Camden Bankston FR 00:25:02.15 Bridge Creek JV

172 134 4371 Parker Flick FR 00:25:09.25 Washington High School

173 135 4369 Luke Hager FR 00:25:10.18 Washington High School

174 (136) 4226 David Tushka SR 00:25:15.88 McLoud JV

175 137 4368 Rheve Castle SO 00:25:46.94 Washington High School

176 (138) 4370 Brady Davis SR 00:25:47.98 Washington High School

177 0 4280 Silas Emrich SO 00:25:55.15 OKC Knights JV

178 0 4289 Lucas Weatherford FR 00:25:56.64 OKC Knights JV

179 0 1952 Lane Simpson JR 00:26:08.03 Blanchard JV

180 0 4285 John Demoss FR 00:26:09.50 OKC Knights JV

181 (139) 4140 Boston Gorton SO 00:26:14.66 Community Christian JV

182 (140) 1754 Jack Dodson SO 00:26:28.46 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

183 0 59 Jack Spears. SR 00:26:53.88 Academy ccs Jv

184 0 4278 Zack Mize FR 00:26:56.64 OKC Knights JV

185 0 4271 James Lubitz FR 00:27:44.82 OKC Knights JV

186 (141) 4372 Jakob Shea SR 00:27:56.74 Washington High School

187 (142) 1901 Isaias Garcia SO 00:28:02.06 Bethel High School

188 (143) 1904 Mason Whitecotton SO 00:28:02.64 Bethel High School

189 0 4249 Nathan Lettkeman SR 00:30:24.57 OKC Knights High School (hms)

190 0 4229 Aaron Hawley SO 00:31:36.23 McLoud JV

191 0 4231 Andrew Hamilton FR 00:31:39.92 McLoud JV

192 0 4222 Logan Williams JR 00:32:09.34 McLoud JV



193 0 4219 Aeden Mclaughlin SO 00:33:20.08 McLoud JV

194 0 60 Andrew Spancer FR 00:34:38.48 Academy ccs Jv

195 0 58 Nathan Sanborn. JR 00:36:59.34 Academy ccs Jv

196 0 4220 Nikolas Williams FR 00:40:24.88 McLoud JV

2023 Blanchard Burner HS Girls 2 miles

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Kremlin-Hillsdale High School 00:18:17.58 4

1 Blanchard High School 00:14:19.14 64 Washington JV 00:21:59.58 4

2 Bethel High School 00:14:22.65 74 Community Christian HS 00:18:33.71 3

3 Washington High School 00:14:36.48 98 Altus JV 00:19:06.73 3

4 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:15:21.35 150 Cement JV 00:20:56.77 2

5 Bridge Creek High School 00:15:38.27 163 Cement High School 00:18:20.75 2

6 Carl Albert High School 00:15:42.91 185 OKC Knights JV 00:23:12.23 2

7 McLoud High School 00:15:58.08 208 academy CCS JV 00:19:58.21 1

8
Academy (HS) of Classical Christian 

00:16:23.99 256

Studies

9 Jones High School 00:16:37.96 263

10 Altus High School 00:16:41.89 271

11 Bridge Creek JV 00:16:48.51 286

12 Bethany High School 00:16:59.65 289

13 Christian Heritage High School 00:17:41.17 344

14 OKC Storm - HmS 00:18:15.73 363

15 Carl Albert JV 00:17:43.98 370

16 Northwest Classen High School 00:17:55.38 385

17 Blanchard JV 00:18:01.47 396

18 McLoud JV 00:22:29.79 496

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Blanchard High School 00:14:19.14 7 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1932 Abby Lee 00:13:14.88 4

 2 11 1933 Peyton Hennigh 00:13:58.08 11

 3 13 1936 Tayte Stark 00:14:26.86 13

 4 18 1931 Ryen Menefee 00:14:52.13 17

 5 20 1935 Layla Brogan 00:15:03.77 19

 6 34 1934 Addison Shupert 00:15:42.02 (33)

 7 42 1930 Lailah Spurlin 00:15:57.27 (41)

2 Bethel High School 00:14:22.65 8 74
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1909 Baylee Tapley 00:13:05.42 2

 2 3 1911 Kylie Nunneley 00:13:13.91 3

 3 21 1913 Shyla Arnold 00:15:05.21 20

 4 24 1908 Kimberlin Taylor 00:15:11.04 23

 5 27 1912 Grace Epperley 00:15:17.68 26

 6 40 1906 Brylan Webb 00:15:55.35 (39)

 7 73 1907 Rianne Tinsley 00:17:15.64 (68)

3 Washington High School 00:14:36.48 9 98
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4378 Rielyn Scheffe 00:12:46.79 1

 2 6 4376 Jayden Wells 00:13:40.81 6

 3 25 4377 Aubrey Grimes 00:15:16.47 24

 4 31 4383 Shiloh Phelps 00:15:24.20 30

 5 38 4382 Giselle Rodriguez 00:15:54.15 37

 6 60 4375 Addison Lanham 00:16:48.42 (55)

 7 76 4380 Addi Jackson 00:17:21.26 (71)

4 OKC Knights High School (hms) 00:15:21.35 9 150
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 4265 Rylie Hart 00:13:39.81 5

 2 16 4267 Amari Davis 00:14:50.38 16

 3 26 4260 Emma Pecinosky 00:15:17.05 25



 4 32 4259 Noelle Rhodes 00:15:34.84 31

 5 78 4261 Carleigh Markus 00:17:24.69 73

 6 86 4262 Nicole Jackson 00:17:41.21 (80)

 7 88 4263 Cate Mize 00:17:59.27 (81)

5 Bridge Creek High School 00:15:38.27 6 163
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 1993 Landry Giblet 00:15:20.14 27

 2 29 1987 Grace Booton 00:15:20.61 28

 3 35 1988 Kynna Brannan 00:15:44.49 34

 4 37 1991 Presley Goodman 00:15:51.94 36

 5 39 1989 Paisley Baker 00:15:54.20 38

 6 41 1992 Karen Arroyo 00:15:56.06 (40)

6 Carl Albert High School 00:15:42.91 8 185
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 4066 Ashlee Davison 00:13:51.10 9

 2 36 4067 Kaitlyn Allen 00:15:44.85 35

 3 45 4064 Nicole Collins 00:16:10.78 44

 4 47 4063 Sarah Hobrecht 00:16:13.06 45

 5 56 4065 Abigail Nolen 00:16:34.77 52

 6 71 4061 Layla Straka 00:17:06.31 (66)

 7 82 4060 Taylor Swearingen 00:17:30.93 (76)

7 McLoud High School 00:15:58.08 6 208
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 4207 Dawsen Branum 00:14:08.74 12

 2 30 4208 Emma Bellah 00:15:23.62 29

 3 49 4211 Maya Melendrez 00:16:19.09 47

 4 64 4212 Ava Crouch 00:16:58.99 59

 5 66 4209 Maribel Hernandez 00:16:59.95 61

 6 72 4210 Trinity Reyes 00:17:12.98 (67)

8 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies 00:16:23.99 6 256
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 1758 Anna Claire Orr 00:13:56.49 10

 2 33 1762 Joy Miller 00:15:37.95 32

 3 57 1763 Ellie Cheng 00:16:42.35 53

 4 84 1761 Valencia Osuna 00:17:39.39 78

 5 90 1760 Kaidy Krantz 00:18:03.75 83

 6 96 1764 Sarah Brown 00:18:35.01 (88)

9 Jones High School 00:16:37.96 7 263
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4155 Izzy Thompson 00:13:43.77 7

 2 15 4156 Raylynn Calvert 00:14:47.99 15

 3 58 4154 Jaden Clark 00:16:43.09 54

 4 93 4157 Maddy Thiessen 00:18:20.05 85

 5 114 4160 Kaylena Choate 00:19:34.88 102

 6 129 4158 Neveah Runyan 00:20:39.75 (107)

 7 139 4161 Abby Chase 00:22:01.51 (112)

10 Altus High School 00:16:41.89 7 271
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1805 Aunika Black 00:14:36.37 14

 2 44 1807 Addison Woodward 00:16:06.18 43

 3 61 1806 Lesley Allemeier 00:16:49.51 56

 4 74 1802 Giselle Martinez 00:17:17.14 69

 5 97 1801 Cyanne Davis 00:18:40.25 89

 6 100 1803 Jiselle Julian 00:18:54.69 (92)

 7 109 1804 Elaina Michelle Johnson 00:19:24.08 (99)

11 Bridge Creek JV 00:16:48.51 12 286
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 43 4001 Sarah Bills 00:16:01.56 42

 2 63 4009 Makenzie Waters 00:16:57.50 58

 3 65 1997 Riley Chidester 00:16:59.79 60

 4 67 4008 Audrey Varner 00:17:00.95 62

 5 69 4007 Paloma Ortega 00:17:02.76 64

 6 95 1998 Carsyn Goodman 00:18:33.79 (87)

 7 101 4005 Sibbie Oglesbee 00:18:57.76 (93)

12 Bethany High School 00:16:59.65 6 289
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 1891 Emerson King 00:14:59.95 18

 2 22 1894 Gracie Sparks 00:15:06.51 21

 3 77 1890 Ava League 00:17:22.11 72

 4 80 1889 Sonya Murphy 00:17:26.80 74

 5 122 1893 Tayler Crary 00:20:02.86 104

 6 149 1892 Braelyn Garland 00:24:50.89 (115)

13 Christian Heritage High School 00:17:41.17 5 344
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 4109 Joy Walsha 00:15:10.43 22



 2 53 4104 Addison Cothren 00:16:27.95 49

 3 85 4105 Averi Husted 00:17:39.54 79

 4 94 4103 Alana Hua 00:18:25.71 86

 5 130 4106 Gracie Levonitus 00:20:42.23 108

14 OKC Storm - HmS 00:18:15.73 5 363
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4327 Tylie Thrash 00:13:47.26 8

 2 62 4332 Nora Schueler 00:16:52.28 57

 3 83 4330 Isabelle Dodge 00:17:34.24 77

 4 134 4331 Ellie Baker 00:21:11.41 110

 5 138 4326 Lauren Wise 00:21:53.48 111

15 Carl Albert JV 00:17:43.98 9 370
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 55 4072 Kamden Hawkins 00:16:33.16 51

 2 68 4073 Serenitee Harrison 00:17:02.72 63

 3 75 4075 Brianna Galindo 00:17:20.74 70

 4 98 4068 Delilah Mcbride 00:18:40.71 90

 5 104 4070 Tamia Swindall 00:19:02.56 96

 6 108 4074 Maribel Galindo 00:19:18.64 (98)

 7 110 4076 Candida Aguirre 00:19:24.44 (100)

16 Northwest Classen High School 00:17:55.38 8 385
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 48 4248 Adriana Gonzalez 00:16:16.32 46

 2 70 4238 Citlali Torres 00:17:03.38 65

 3 89 4243 Mercades Sandoval Perez 00:18:01.24 82

 4 99 4239 Luz Trejomartinez 00:18:41.28 91

 5 113 4244 Eunice Minches 00:19:34.72 101

 6 125 4246 Eleina Jaramillo 00:20:18.86 (105)

 7 133 4242 Ana Robles 00:21:05.50 (109)

17 Blanchard JV 00:18:01.47 7 396
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 51 1940 Elara Sides 00:16:21.61 48

 2 81 1939 Kadence Hennigh 00:17:28.31 75

 3 92 1943 Megan Elam 00:18:17.00 84

 4 102 1942 Shyann Clark 00:19:00.08 94

 5 103 1941 Sparrow Bailey 00:19:00.36 95

 6 105 84 Caddee Griffith 00:19:04.39 (97)

 7 127 1937 Abri Williams 00:20:24.15 (106)

18 McLoud JV 00:22:29.79 5 496
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 54 4218 Macy Bullard 00:16:28.69 50

 2 119 4217 Maci Denton 00:19:52.98 103

 3 144 4216 Keaton Severs 00:23:31.31 113

 4 145 4215 Emalie Givens 00:23:45.92 114

 5 151 4214 Aubree Stevens 00:28:50.07 116

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4378 Rielyn Scheffe JR 00:12:46.79 Washington High School

2 2 1909 Baylee Tapley JR 00:13:05.42 Bethel High School

3 3 1911 Kylie Nunneley JR 00:13:13.91 Bethel High School

4 4 1932 Abby Lee JR 00:13:14.88 Blanchard High School

5 5 4265 Rylie Hart FR 00:13:39.81 OKC Knights High School (hms)

6 6 4376 Jayden Wells SO 00:13:40.81 Washington High School

7 7 4155 Izzy Thompson FR 00:13:43.77 Jones High School

8 8 4327 Tylie Thrash JR 00:13:47.26 OKC Storm - HmS

9 9 4066 Ashlee Davison SR 00:13:51.10 Carl Albert High School

10 10 1758 Anna Claire Orr SO 00:13:56.49 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

11 11 1933 Peyton Hennigh FR 00:13:58.08 Blanchard High School

12 12 4207 Dawsen Branum SO 00:14:08.74 McLoud High School

13 13 1936 Tayte Stark FR 00:14:26.86 Blanchard High School

14 14 1805 Aunika Black SO 00:14:36.37 Altus High School

15 15 4156 Raylynn Calvert SO 00:14:47.99 Jones High School

16 16 4267 Amari Davis SO 00:14:50.38 OKC Knights High School (hms)

17 0 4196 Maddy Lockhart SO 00:14:51.42 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

18 17 1931 Ryen Menefee JR 00:14:52.13 Blanchard High School

19 18 1891 Emerson King SR 00:14:59.95 Bethany High School

20 19 1935 Layla Brogan SO 00:15:03.77 Blanchard High School

21 20 1913 Shyla Arnold JR 00:15:05.21 Bethel High School

22 21 1894 Gracie Sparks JR 00:15:06.51 Bethany High School

23 22 4109 Joy Walsha SO 00:15:10.43 Christian Heritage High School



24 23 1908 Kimberlin Taylor FR 00:15:11.04 Bethel High School

25 24 4377 Aubrey Grimes FR 00:15:16.47 Washington High School

26 25 4260 Emma Pecinosky SO 00:15:17.05 OKC Knights High School (hms)

27 26 1912 Grace Epperley SO 00:15:17.68 Bethel High School

28 27 1993 Landry Giblet SO 00:15:20.14 Bridge Creek High School

29 28 1987 Grace Booton SR 00:15:20.61 Bridge Creek High School

30 29 4208 Emma Bellah SO 00:15:23.62 McLoud High School

31 30 4383 Shiloh Phelps FR 00:15:24.20 Washington High School

32 31 4259 Noelle Rhodes FR 00:15:34.84 OKC Knights High School (hms)

33 32 1762 Joy Miller SO 00:15:37.95 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

34 (33) 1934 Addison Shupert JR 00:15:42.02 Blanchard High School

35 34 1988 Kynna Brannan SO 00:15:44.49 Bridge Creek High School

36 35 4067 Kaitlyn Allen SO 00:15:44.85 Carl Albert High School

37 36 1991 Presley Goodman SR 00:15:51.94 Bridge Creek High School

38 37 4382 Giselle Rodriguez SO 00:15:54.15 Washington High School

39 38 1989 Paisley Baker JR 00:15:54.20 Bridge Creek High School

40 (39) 1906 Brylan Webb JR 00:15:55.35 Bethel High School

41 (40) 1992 Karen Arroyo SO 00:15:56.06 Bridge Creek High School

42 (41) 1930 Lailah Spurlin FR 00:15:57.27 Blanchard High School

43 42 4001 Sarah Bills JR 00:16:01.56 Bridge Creek JV

44 43 1807 Addison Woodward JR 00:16:06.18 Altus High School

45 44 4064 Nicole Collins JR 00:16:10.78 Carl Albert High School

46 0 4096 Harley Dobry SO 00:16:12.78 Cement JV

47 45 4063 Sarah Hobrecht JR 00:16:13.06 Carl Albert High School

48 46 4248 Adriana Gonzalez SO 00:16:16.32 Northwest Classen High School

49 47 4211 Maya Melendrez JR 00:16:19.09 McLoud High School

50 0 4137 Alayna Patel FR 00:16:20.94 Community Christian HS

51 48 1940 Elara Sides FR 00:16:21.61 Blanchard JV

52 0 4199 Taryn Ellis SR 00:16:21.73 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

53 49 4104 Addison Cothren JR 00:16:27.95 Christian Heritage High School

54 50 4218 Macy Bullard SR 00:16:28.69 McLoud JV

55 51 4072 Kamden Hawkins SR 00:16:33.16 Carl Albert JV

56 52 4065 Abigail Nolen SR 00:16:34.77 Carl Albert High School

57 53 1763 Ellie Cheng FR 00:16:42.35 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

58 54 4154 Jaden Clark FR 00:16:43.09 Jones High School

59 0 4136 Bethany Jeffries SR 00:16:45.37 Community Christian HS

60 (55) 4375 Addison Lanham SO 00:16:48.42 Washington High School

61 56 1806 Lesley Allemeier FR 00:16:49.51 Altus High School

62 57 4332 Nora Schueler FR 00:16:52.28 OKC Storm - HmS

63 58 4009 Makenzie Waters FR 00:16:57.50 Bridge Creek JV

64 59 4212 Ava Crouch JR 00:16:58.99 McLoud High School

65 60 1997 Riley Chidester FR 00:16:59.79 Bridge Creek JV

66 61 4209 Maribel Hernandez FR 00:16:59.95 McLoud High School

67 62 4008 Audrey Varner FR 00:17:00.95 Bridge Creek JV

68 63 4073 Serenitee Harrison JR 00:17:02.72 Carl Albert JV

69 64 4007 Paloma Ortega JR 00:17:02.76 Bridge Creek JV

70 65 4238 Citlali Torres SR 00:17:03.38 Northwest Classen High School

71 (66) 4061 Layla Straka FR 00:17:06.31 Carl Albert High School

72 (67) 4210 Trinity Reyes JR 00:17:12.98 McLoud High School

73 (68) 1907 Rianne Tinsley FR 00:17:15.64 Bethel High School

74 69 1802 Giselle Martinez SO 00:17:17.14 Altus High School

75 70 4075 Brianna Galindo FR 00:17:20.74 Carl Albert JV

76 (71) 4380 Addi Jackson SO 00:17:21.26 Washington High School

77 72 1890 Ava League FR 00:17:22.11 Bethany High School

78 73 4261 Carleigh Markus FR 00:17:24.69 OKC Knights High School (hms)

79 0 4089 Miley Turner JR 00:17:25.24 Cement High School

80 74 1889 Sonya Murphy SO 00:17:26.80 Bethany High School

81 75 1939 Kadence Hennigh SO 00:17:28.31 Blanchard JV

82 (76) 4060 Taylor Swearingen JR 00:17:30.93 Carl Albert High School

83 77 4330 Isabelle Dodge JR 00:17:34.24 OKC Storm - HmS

84 78 1761 Valencia Osuna FR 00:17:39.39 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

85 79 4105 Averi Husted FR 00:17:39.54 Christian Heritage High School

86 (80) 4262 Nicole Jackson SO 00:17:41.21 OKC Knights High School (hms)

87 0 1910 Paityn Seiger JR 00:17:50.34 Bethel High School

88 (81) 4263 Cate Mize JR 00:17:59.27 OKC Knights High School (hms)



89 82 4243 Mercades Sandoval Perez K 00:18:01.24 Northwest Classen High School

90 83 1760 Kaidy Krantz SR 00:18:03.75 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

91 0 1810 Diana Gomez JR 00:18:05.24 Altus JV

92 84 1943 Megan Elam SR 00:18:17.00 Blanchard JV

93 85 4157 Maddy Thiessen SO 00:18:20.05 Jones High School

94 86 4103 Alana Hua K 00:18:25.71 Christian Heritage High School

95 (87) 1998 Carsyn Goodman FR 00:18:33.79 Bridge Creek JV

96 (88) 1764 Sarah Brown FR 00:18:35.01 Academy (HS) of Classical Christian Studies

97 89 1801 Cyanne Davis SO 00:18:40.25 Altus High School

98 90 4068 Delilah Mcbride FR 00:18:40.71 Carl Albert JV

99 91 4239 Luz Trejomartinez JR 00:18:41.28 Northwest Classen High School

100 (92) 1803 Jiselle Julian JR 00:18:54.69 Altus High School

101 (93) 4005 Sibbie Oglesbee SO 00:18:57.76 Bridge Creek JV

102 94 1942 Shyann Clark SR 00:19:00.08 Blanchard JV

103 95 1941 Sparrow Bailey SR 00:19:00.36 Blanchard JV

104 96 4070 Tamia Swindall SO 00:19:02.56 Carl Albert JV

105 (97) 84 Caddee Griffith FR 00:19:04.39 Blanchard JV

106 0 4198 Kinsey Gorman JR 00:19:14.46 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

107 0 4090 Heaven Ladymon JR 00:19:16.26 Cement High School

108 (98) 4074 Maribel Galindo JR 00:19:18.64 Carl Albert JV

109 (99) 1804 Elaina Michelle Johnson SO 00:19:24.08 Altus High School

110 (100) 4076 Candida Aguirre JR 00:19:24.44 Carl Albert JV

111 0 1808 Ashly Ashly Vasquez SO 00:19:27.51 Altus JV

112 0 4264 Jamie Ward SR 00:19:30.62 OKC Knights High School (hms)

113 101 4244 Eunice Minches JR 00:19:34.72 Northwest Classen High School

114 102 4160 Kaylena Choate SO 00:19:34.88 Jones High School

115 0 4381 Brinley Thomas SR 00:19:37.08 Washington High School

116 0 4062 Emma Hurst JR 00:19:39.61 Carl Albert High School

117 0 4069 Kiaunna Shaw JR 00:19:42.45 Carl Albert JV

118 0 1811 Birthany Rico JR 00:19:47.45 Altus JV

119 103 4217 Maci Denton JR 00:19:52.98 McLoud JV

120 0 4374 Addison Metcalf SO 00:19:56.56 Washington High School

121 0 81 Maya Beasly SO 00:19:58.21 academy CCS JV

122 104 1893 Tayler Crary 8th 00:20:02.86 Bethany High School

123 0 2000 Maleah Crouch FR 00:20:11.89 Bridge Creek JV

124 0 4386 Jayleen Calvert SO 00:20:15.61 Washington JV

125 (105) 4246 Eleina Jaramillo FR 00:20:18.86 Northwest Classen High School

126 0 4385 Emma Flick SO 00:20:21.23 Washington JV

127 (106) 1937 Abri Williams JR 00:20:24.15 Blanchard JV

128 0 4002 Sadie Campbell FR 00:20:28.97 Bridge Creek JV

129 (107) 4158 Neveah Runyan SO 00:20:39.75 Jones High School

130 108 4106 Gracie Levonitus JR 00:20:42.23 Christian Heritage High School

131 0 4071 Makyah Frost SO 00:20:45.75 Carl Albert JV

132 0 1999 Payton Goodman SR 00:20:47.49 Bridge Creek JV

133 (109) 4242 Ana Robles FR 00:21:05.50 Northwest Classen High School

134 110 4331 Ellie Baker JR 00:21:11.41 OKC Storm - HmS

135 0 4003 Amelia Edgemon SO 00:21:18.14 Bridge Creek JV

136 0 4269 Sarah Southerland SR 00:21:33.68 OKC Knights JV

137 0 4245 Alissa Amparan SR 00:21:38.10 Northwest Classen High School

138 111 4326 Lauren Wise FR 00:21:53.48 OKC Storm - HmS

139 (112) 4161 Abby Chase SO 00:22:01.51 Jones High School

140 0 4133 Avery Reynolds JR 00:22:34.83 Community Christian HS

141 0 4004 Mackenzie Crouch SO 00:22:40.02 Bridge Creek JV

142 0 4197 Mariana Correa JR 00:22:42.69 Kremlin-Hillsdale High School

143 0 4387 Hannah Holsey SR 00:23:19.92 Washington JV

144 113 4216 Keaton Severs JR 00:23:31.31 McLoud JV

145 114 4215 Emalie Givens FR 00:23:45.92 McLoud JV

146 0 4384 Valerie Hernandez SO 00:24:01.57 Washington JV

147 0 4266 Christine Tacker SO 00:24:15.40 OKC Knights High School (hms)

148 0 4268 Emma Morris SR 00:24:50.78 OKC Knights JV

149 (115) 1892 Braelyn Garland SR 00:24:50.89 Bethany High School

150 0 4095 Skiliey Turner SO 00:25:40.76 Cement JV

151 116 4214 Aubree Stevens FR 00:28:50.07 McLoud JV



2023 Blanchard Burner JH Boys 2 mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Washington Middle School 00:18:15.80 4

1
Academy (JH) of Classical Christian 

00:13:28.76 63 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:16:40.04 4

Studies Cement Junior High School 00:16:57.30 3

2 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:13:28.13 63 Bethany Elementary Sch 00:16:45.12 2

3 Westmoore Junior High 00:14:18.49 133 Community Christ (MS) 00:17:12.78 2

4 Whittier Middle School 00:14:10.98 136 JH Christian Heritage 00:13:16.13 1

5 Bridge Creek Middle School 00:14:22.24 139 Unattached 00:16:31.04 1

6 Bethany  Middle School 00:14:35.76 153

7 OKC Storm - MS 00:15:02.21 172

8 Blanchard Middle School 00:15:16.55 206

9 Jones Middle School 00:15:34.08 208

10 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:15:17.98 223

11 Bethel Middle School 00:16:30.15 226

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies 00:13:28.76 18 63

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1778 Owen Hoyle 00:12:48.69 3

 2 9 1786 William Beasley 00:13:16.55 8

 3 15 1782 Dane Rumpf 00:13:28.01 14

 4 19 1774 Asher Green 00:13:46.79 18

 5 21 1781 Bennett Beswick 00:14:03.77 20

 6 25 1776 Elijah Hart 00:14:13.62 (24)

 7 33 1773 Blake Webb 00:14:41.72 (32)

2 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:13:28.13 12 63
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 4302 Nile Gikas 00:13:21.68 10

 2 12 4300 Jedidiah Davis 00:13:23.52 11

 3 13 4301 Creede Zellner 00:13:24.35 12

 4 14 4299 Elijah Finley 00:13:27.82 13

 5 18 4297 Corban Book 00:13:43.25 17

 6 52 4307 Michael Obrien 00:15:17.72 (48)

 7 53 4303 Noble Rhodes 00:15:17.81 (49)

3 Westmoore Junior High 00:14:18.49 13 133
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 4429 Eli Stevens 00:13:16.79 9

 2 26 4405 Jaxon Overton 00:14:14.15 25

 3 27 4409 Max Patterson 00:14:14.97 26

 4 38 4407 Brody Scheffler 00:14:48.99 36

 5 41 4415 Grady Carson 00:14:57.57 37

 6 44 4403 Jordan Rogers 00:15:06.42 (40)

 7 45 4414 Jareth Hull 00:15:09.26 (41)

4 Whittier Middle School 00:14:10.98 25 136
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4464 Brooks Linse 00:12:03.09 2

 2 16 4452 Mac Ward 00:13:31.33 15

 3 28 4460 Gabriel Koscinski 00:14:22.43 27

 4 43 4450 Joe Upp 00:15:02.96 39

 5 64 4471 Rylan Hoehman 00:15:55.08 53

 6 74 4476 Sebastian Dedmond 00:16:18.90 (57)

 7 80 4477 Maverick Arden 00:16:37.91 (60)

5 Bridge Creek Middle School 00:14:22.24 15 139
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 4022 Kash Depron 00:13:07.94 6

 2 20 4024 Braiden Bowling 00:13:49.26 19

 3 35 4028 Gunner Anthamatten 00:14:43.98 34

 4 42 4019 Josiah Hale 00:15:00.16 38

 5 46 4029 Jacob Rochat 00:15:09.85 42

 6 50 4025 Brady Benson 00:15:15.14 (46)

 7 57 4023 Davi Collins 00:15:24.58 (51)

6 Bethany  Middle School 00:14:35.76 10 153
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 4 1866 Salyer Stayton 00:12:59.95 4

 2 5 1865 Cooper Saurez 00:13:05.17 5

 3 36 1863 Aiden Donoghue 00:14:44.42 35

 4 65 1858 Davis Toler 00:15:58.62 54

 5 70 1862 Sam Cloud 00:16:10.62 55

 6 103 1860 Hunter Wyett 00:17:54.56 (68)

 7 115 1864 Ethan Fine 00:18:38.33 (71)

7 OKC Storm - MS 00:15:02.21 5 172
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4337 Malachi Gaytan 00:13:08.27 7

 2 17 4334 Cayden Wise 00:13:39.67 16

 3 24 4338 Crawford McCoy 00:14:11.98 23

 4 79 4333 Henry Sutton 00:16:37.66 59

 5 95 4336 Eli Bates 00:17:33.48 67

8 Blanchard Middle School 00:15:16.55 11 206
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 1966 Gabe Modlin 00:14:08.81 21

 2 34 1960 Tristan Gerber 00:14:43.74 33

 3 47 4308 Maddox Hodges. 00:15:12.34 43

 4 51 1962 Kenton Casey 00:15:17.53 47

 5 84 1963 Malachi Hobbs 00:17:00.31 62

 6 87 1964 Aaron Taffar 00:17:03.78 (64)

 7 106 100 Axie Hernandez 00:18:12.22 (69)

9 Jones Middle School 00:15:34.08 8 208
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 4176 Carsyn Underwood 00:14:11.60 22

 2 30 4184 Josh Calvert 00:14:37.54 29

 3 32 4175 Ryder Wilson 00:14:40.64 31

 4 83 4177 Kenneth Pierce 00:16:56.99 61

 5 93 4182 Nate Jeffries 00:17:23.62 65

 6 94 4179 Alex Pierce 00:17:30.87 (66)

 7 141 4180 Ian Kendick 00:20:48.39 (72)

10 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:15:17.98 14 223
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 1825 Valen Frias 00:14:26.14 28

 2 48 1824 James Mcelrath 00:15:13.80 44

 3 49 1832 Samuel Carr 00:15:14.37 45

 4 55 1838 Jayden Owens 00:15:22.59 50

 5 72 1834 Elijah Webster 00:16:13.01 56

 6 78 1827 Ian Morris 00:16:35.51 (58)

 7 86 1828 Hudson Cornelson 00:17:03.03 (63)

11 Bethel Middle School 00:16:30.15 5 226
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1918 Isaiah Fulton 00:12:00.77 1

 2 31 1914 Barrett Nunneley 00:14:38.80 30

 3 62 1915 Caleb Whitecotton 00:15:39.56 52

 4 113 1916 Shepherd Van Brunt 00:18:35.36 70

 5 145 1917 Boston Tarbox 00:21:36.23 73

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1918 Isaiah Fulton 8th 00:12:00.77 Bethel Middle School

2 2 4464 Brooks Linse 8th 00:12:03.09 Whittier Middle School

3 3 1778 Owen Hoyle 8th 00:12:48.69 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

4 4 1866 Salyer Stayton 8th 00:12:59.95 Bethany  Middle School

5 5 1865 Cooper Saurez 8th 00:13:05.17 Bethany  Middle School

6 6 4022 Kash Depron 8th 00:13:07.94 Bridge Creek Middle School

7 7 4337 Malachi Gaytan 8th 00:13:08.27 OKC Storm - MS

8 0 56 Lincoln Smith 8th 00:13:16.13 JH Christian Heritage

9 8 1786 William Beasley 8th 00:13:16.55 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

10 9 4429 Eli Stevens 8th 00:13:16.79 Westmoore Junior High

11 10 4302 Nile Gikas 7th 00:13:21.68 OKC Knights MS (hms)

12 11 4300 Jedidiah Davis 8th 00:13:23.52 OKC Knights MS (hms)

13 12 4301 Creede Zellner 8th 00:13:24.35 OKC Knights MS (hms)

14 13 4299 Elijah Finley 8th 00:13:27.82 OKC Knights MS (hms)

15 14 1782 Dane Rumpf 8th 00:13:28.01 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

16 15 4452 Mac Ward 8th 00:13:31.33 Whittier Middle School

17 16 4334 Cayden Wise 8th 00:13:39.67 OKC Storm - MS

18 17 4297 Corban Book 8th 00:13:43.25 OKC Knights MS (hms)

19 18 1774 Asher Green 8th 00:13:46.79 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

20 19 4024 Braiden Bowling 8th 00:13:49.26 Bridge Creek Middle School



21 20 1781 Bennett Beswick 8th 00:14:03.77 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

22 21 1966 Gabe Modlin 8th 00:14:08.81 Blanchard Middle School

23 22 4176 Carsyn Underwood 8th 00:14:11.60 Jones Middle School

24 23 4338 Crawford McCoy 8th 00:14:11.98 OKC Storm - MS

25 (24) 1776 Elijah Hart 6th 00:14:13.62 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

26 25 4405 Jaxon Overton 8th 00:14:14.15 Westmoore Junior High

27 26 4409 Max Patterson 8th 00:14:14.97 Westmoore Junior High

28 27 4460 Gabriel Koscinski 6th 00:14:22.43 Whittier Middle School

29 28 1825 Valen Frias 7th 00:14:26.14 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

30 29 4184 Josh Calvert 7th 00:14:37.54 Jones Middle School

31 30 1914 Barrett Nunneley 7th 00:14:38.80 Bethel Middle School

32 31 4175 Ryder Wilson 8th 00:14:40.64 Jones Middle School

33 (32) 1773 Blake Webb 8th 00:14:41.72 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

34 33 1960 Tristan Gerber 7th 00:14:43.74 Blanchard Middle School

35 34 4028 Gunner Anthamatten 7th 00:14:43.98 Bridge Creek Middle School

36 35 1863 Aiden Donoghue 8th 00:14:44.42 Bethany  Middle School

37 0 1769 Sutton Dearmon 6th 00:14:46.66 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

38 36 4407 Brody Scheffler 8th 00:14:48.99 Westmoore Junior High

39 0 1785 Graham Schill 7th 00:14:54.78 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

40 0 4389 Logan Scott 7th 00:14:57.04 Washington Middle School

41 37 4415 Grady Carson 8th 00:14:57.57 Westmoore Junior High

42 38 4019 Josiah Hale 8th 00:15:00.16 Bridge Creek Middle School

43 39 4450 Joe Upp 8th 00:15:02.96 Whittier Middle School

44 (40) 4403 Jordan Rogers 8th 00:15:06.42 Westmoore Junior High

45 (41) 4414 Jareth Hull 7th 00:15:09.26 Westmoore Junior High

46 42 4029 Jacob Rochat 8th 00:15:09.85 Bridge Creek Middle School

47 43 4308 Maddox Hodges. 8th 00:15:12.34 Blanchard Middle School

48 44 1824 James Mcelrath 7th 00:15:13.80 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

49 45 1832 Samuel Carr 8th 00:15:14.37 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

50 (46) 4025 Brady Benson 7th 00:15:15.14 Bridge Creek Middle School

51 47 1962 Kenton Casey 7th 00:15:17.53 Blanchard Middle School

52 (48) 4307 Michael Obrien 7th 00:15:17.72 OKC Knights MS (hms)

53 (49) 4303 Noble Rhodes 7th 00:15:17.81 OKC Knights MS (hms)

54 0 1771 Jack Eckles 7th 00:15:19.87 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

55 50 1838 Jayden Owens 7th 00:15:22.59 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

56 0 1770 Ethan Rhea 6th 00:15:24.47 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

57 (51) 4023 Davi Collins 7th 00:15:24.58 Bridge Creek Middle School

58 0 4424 Jayce Plumley 8th 00:15:29.69 Westmoore Junior High

59 0 1779 Isaac Williams 7th 00:15:32.76 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

60 0 4018 Wade Hill 7th 00:15:34.84 Bridge Creek Middle School

61 0 4092 David Parrott 7th 00:15:37.52 Cement Junior High School

62 52 1915 Caleb Whitecotton 8th 00:15:39.56 Bethel Middle School

63 0 1876 Jett Dickerson 6th 00:15:48.65 Bethany Elementary Sch

64 53 4471 Rylan Hoehman 6th 00:15:55.08 Whittier Middle School

65 54 1858 Davis Toler 7th 00:15:58.62 Bethany  Middle School

66 0 4401 Seth Sommer 8th 00:16:03.31 Westmoore Junior High

67 0 4419 Gunner Reichman 7th 00:16:04.56 Westmoore Junior High

68 0 4349 Dean Dooley 6th 00:16:05.03 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

69 0 4021 Jayden Gaddy 7th 00:16:10.26 Bridge Creek Middle School

70 55 1862 Sam Cloud 8th 00:16:10.62 Bethany  Middle School

71 0 4352 Dylan Roll 6th 00:16:10.62 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

72 56 1834 Elijah Webster 8th 00:16:13.01 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

73 0 4033 Ryker Ninman 8th 00:16:14.13 Bridge Creek Middle School

74 (57) 4476 Sebastian Dedmond 6th 00:16:18.90 Whittier Middle School

75 0 1766 Rowan Dearmon 7th 00:16:21.84 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

76 0 4305 Samuel Weatherford 7th 00:16:25.62 OKC Knights MS (hms)

77 0 4366 Preston Strunk 7th 00:16:31.04 Unattached

78 (58) 1827 Ian Morris 8th 00:16:35.51 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

79 59 4333 Henry Sutton 8th 00:16:37.66 OKC Storm - MS

80 (60) 4477 Maverick Arden 8th 00:16:37.91 Whittier Middle School

81 0 4304 Blaise Volpe 8th 00:16:45.89 OKC Knights MS (hms)

82 0 4111 Jude Harrington 7th 00:16:46.23 Community Christ (MS)

83 61 4177 Kenneth Pierce 7th 00:16:56.99 Jones Middle School

84 62 1963 Malachi Hobbs 7th 00:17:00.31 Blanchard Middle School

85 0 1767 Riggins Poe 7th 00:17:01.69 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies



86 (63) 1828 Hudson Cornelson 8th 00:17:03.03 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

87 (64) 1964 Aaron Taffar 8th 00:17:03.78 Blanchard Middle School

88 0 4351 Ryan Mitchell 8th 00:17:07.67 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

89 0 4093 Grant Haney 7th 00:17:08.34 Cement Junior High School

90 0 4485 William Chambers 6th 00:17:16.59 Whittier Middle School

91 0 4353 Locke Goodwin 6th 00:17:16.83 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

92 0 4486 Lawson Palmer 7th 00:17:17.18 Whittier Middle School

93 65 4182 Nate Jeffries 8th 00:17:23.62 Jones Middle School

94 (66) 4179 Alex Pierce 8th 00:17:30.87 Jones Middle School

95 67 4336 Eli Bates 6th 00:17:33.48 OKC Storm - MS

96 0 1765 Rapha Mclaurin 7th 00:17:35.03 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

97 0 4113 Braysen Larson 7th 00:17:39.33 Community Christ (MS)

98 0 1878 Maddox Edwards 6th 00:17:41.59 Bethany Elementary Sch

99 0 4030 Daniel Rochat 7th 00:17:41.96 Bridge Creek Middle School

100 0 4449 Harlow Losman 6th 00:17:43.56 Whittier Middle School

101 0 4027 Jayden Baker 8th 00:17:45.08 Bridge Creek Middle School

102 0 4469 Trooper Fried 7th 00:17:52.87 Whittier Middle School

103 (68) 1860 Hunter Wyett 8th 00:17:54.56 Bethany  Middle School

104 0 4091 Woodrow Williams 7th 00:18:06.04 Cement Junior High School

105 0 4420 Dane Hamer 7th 00:18:07.96 Westmoore Junior High

106 (69) 100 Axie Hernandez K 00:18:12.22 Blanchard Middle School

107 0 4455 Derek Witt 8th 00:18:17.32 Whittier Middle School

108 0 1831 Dixon Cheney 8th 00:18:23.14 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

109 0 1836 Kolton Peters 7th 00:18:30.93 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

110 0 4034 Riley Lowe 7th 00:18:32.87 Bridge Creek Middle School

111 0 4454 Trace Duncan 7th 00:18:34.01 Whittier Middle School

112 0 43 Rhett Lewis. K 00:18:35.08 Blanchard Middle School

113 70 1916 Shepherd Van Brunt 7th 00:18:35.36 Bethel Middle School

114 0 48 Gage Griffith. K 00:18:38.23 Blanchard Middle School

115 (71) 1864 Ethan Fine 8th 00:18:38.33 Bethany  Middle School

116 0 49 Baylor Holly K 00:18:39.58 Blanchard Middle School

117 0 1861 Michael Clemmer 8th 00:18:40.99 Bethany  Middle School

118 0 1783 Birch Kolb 7th 00:18:41.77 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

119 0 4416 Boden Marks 7th 00:18:41.84 Westmoore Junior High

120 0 4457 Cash Wuestenfeld 7th 00:18:45.01 Whittier Middle School

121 0 1823 Ethen Adams 8th 00:18:47.17 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

122 0 4488 Vincent Perillo 8th 00:18:49.10 Whittier Middle School

123 0 4388 Boston Blundell 7th 00:18:54.70 Washington Middle School

124 0 4417 Paxton Le 8th 00:19:08.92 Westmoore Junior High

125 0 4456 Broderick Long 8th 00:19:11.52 Whittier Middle School

126 0 4462 Brandon Stroud 6th 00:19:17.70 Whittier Middle School

127 0 4391 Ty Hatley 8th 00:19:28.74 Washington Middle School

128 0 4484 Emmanuel Dbrot 8th 00:19:31.65 Whittier Middle School

129 0 4458 Harry Clinton 7th 00:19:33.78 Whittier Middle School

130 0 4390 Toby Warren 8th 00:19:42.74 Washington Middle School

131 0 1784 David Paradee 6th 00:19:43.80 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

132 0 4031 Cooper Porter 7th 00:19:44.37 Bridge Creek Middle School

133 0 4298 Colton Mudd 6th 00:19:50.86 OKC Knights MS (hms)

134 0 4466 Jonah Schmidgall 7th 00:19:55.35 Whittier Middle School

135 0 1859 Joshua Wheatley 7th 00:19:57.34 Bethany  Middle School

136 0 1833 Coy Maxwell Hughes 6th 00:19:59.71 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

137 0 1955 Grayson Lopez 8th 00:20:09.86 Blanchard Middle School

138 0 4480 Reid Newbury 7th 00:20:11.22 Whittier Middle School

139 0 4451 Maverick Holbrook 6th 00:20:31.38 Whittier Middle School

140 0 4306 Elijah Rivera 6th 00:20:36.47 OKC Knights MS (hms)

141 (72) 4180 Ian Kendick 7th 00:20:48.39 Jones Middle School

142 0 4296 Ambrose Demoss 7th 00:21:04.58 OKC Knights MS (hms)

143 0 4481 Cameron Musgrave K 00:21:06.38 Whittier Middle School

144 0 4173 Julian Calhoun 8th 00:21:26.09 Jones Middle School

145 73 1917 Boston Tarbox 7th 00:21:36.23 Bethel Middle School

146 0 1830 Diego Moreno 7th 00:21:42.74 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

147 0 1835 Carter Heuer 6th 00:21:45.10 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

148 0 4489 Eli Mejia 6th 00:21:45.43 Whittier Middle School

149 0 4026 Gabriel Becerra 7th 00:21:55.73 Bridge Creek Middle School

150 0 4467 Owen Burr 8th 00:22:26.27 Whittier Middle School



151 0 1867 Ezra Thatcher 7th 00:22:49.73 Bethany  Middle School

152 0 1822 Eric McHenry 6th 00:25:48.15 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

153 0 1780 Jai Paradee 6th 00:26:23.42 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

2023 Blanchard Burner JH Girls 1.5 mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Bethel Middle School 00:12:01.86 4

1 OKC Storm - MS 00:10:43.51 77 Bethany Elementary Sch 00:14:28.99 3

2 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:10:57.28 97 Jones Middle School 00:15:00.72 3

3 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:10:59.38 109 Webster Middle School 00:15:55.89 3

4 Blanchard Middle School 00:11:06.90 109 Christian Heritage Middle School 00:12:04.08 1

5 Bridge Creek Middle School 00:11:24.35 139 Washington Middle School 00:12:36.31 1

6 Whittier Middle School 00:11:24.47 139

7 Community Christ (MS) 00:11:36.93 151

8 Bethany  Middle School 00:11:47.00 178

9 Westmoore Junior High 00:11:46.12 182

10 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian 00:12:10.78 193

Studies

11 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:13:47.62 295

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 OKC Storm - MS 00:10:43.51 6 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 4340 Zyah Thrash 00:09:45.00 3

 2 7 4344 Grace Bangert 00:10:03.58 7

 3 16 4339 Maggie Baker 00:10:46.68 16

 4 25 4342 Lily Bowles 00:11:27.21 24

 5 28 4343 Holly Tiefel 00:11:35.10 27

 6 50 4341 River Korthanke 00:12:07.41 (46)

2 Robin Hill - ORES (3) 00:10:57.28 11 97

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4361 Sydney Kevil 00:10:11.98 8

 2 9 4355 Paisley Kevil 00:10:14.12 9

 3 17 4356 Ayla Becher 00:10:47.16 17

 4 33 4364 Tenley Biswell 00:11:45.48 31

 5 34 4362 Brynlee James 00:11:47.67 32

 6 40 4365 Shane Mitchell 00:11:56.62 (38)

 7 77 4354 Presley Lynn 00:13:58.67 (63)

3 OKC Knights MS (hms) 00:10:59.38 12 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 4318 Addelyn Hart 00:10:02.79 5

 2 6 4317 Reese Hart 00:10:03.13 6

 3 21 4277 Emma Meyer. 00:10:57.31 20

 4 37 4275 Jubilee Adair 00:11:51.25 35

 5 46 4313 Lucy Lapat 00:12:02.41 43

 6 58 4312 Annabelle Lubitz 00:12:38.07 (51)

 7 61 4315 Catherine Jackson 00:12:40.25 (54)

4 Blanchard Middle School 00:11:06.90 8 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 1968 Abby Modlin 00:10:27.73 11

 2 18 1975 Kinsley Shupert 00:10:47.45 18

 3 22 1972 Sydney Young 00:10:59.62 21

 4 26 1545 Rhylee Williams 00:11:29.56 25

 5 36 1967 Mackenzie McFarland 00:11:50.16 34

 6 60 1971 Trinity Knight 00:12:39.54 (53)



 7 122 4283 Anniston Macca 00:17:07.64 (74)

5 Bridge Creek Middle School 00:11:24.35 17 139

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 4051 Lily Adair 00:10:36.44 13

 2 15 4045 Evelyn Koeltzow 00:10:44.20 15

 3 32 4046 Reiley Myrick 00:11:43.53 30

 4 39 4052 Isabella Koeltzow 00:11:54.87 37

 5 47 4047 Addie Beaty 00:12:02.73 44

 6 49 4042 Avery Oglesbee 00:12:07.41 (45)

 7 59 82 Laynie Walding 00:12:38.76 (52)

6 Whittier Middle School 00:11:24.47 24 139

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 68 Payton Miller 00:10:35.84 12

 2 23 69 Madelyn Card 00:11:02.28 22

 3 24 78 Brooklyn Fisher 00:11:20.95 23

 4 43 4499 Eden Hinojosa 00:12:00.93 40

 5 45 4494 Kamber Hanley 00:12:02.34 42

 6 52 4500 Maya Jensen 00:12:14.59 (48)

 7 56 72 Isabella Bass 00:12:33.13 (50)

7 Community Christ (MS) 00:11:36.93 9 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4116 Francisca Kolok 00:09:59.17 4

 2 27 4114 Addie Putthoff 00:11:33.42 26

 3 31 4121 Justice Downing 00:11:42.17 29

 4 35 4118 Breece Hall 00:11:48.76 33

 5 66 4115 Amelia Schuermann 00:13:01.11 59

 6 81 4122 Nicole Coppedge 00:14:13.06 (65)

 7 84 4117 Courtnie Harshaw 00:14:20.05 (67)

8 Bethany  Middle School 00:11:47.00 8 178

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1869 Morgan Mcnutt 00:09:25.41 1

 2 2 1872 Shayne Vonfeldt 00:09:29.43 2

 3 55 1875 Hattie Adkins 00:12:32.47 49

 4 70 1868 Maelia Orth 00:13:28.30 62

 5 78 1873 Sophie Gering 00:13:59.39 64

 6 83 1870 Blakely Harris 00:14:15.05 (66)

 7 89 1874 Connelly Copeland 00:14:41.49 (68)

9 Westmoore Junior High 00:11:46.12 9 182

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 4436 Camryn Newton 00:10:15.80 10

 2 30 4434 Eliott Coleman 00:11:37.94 28

 3 44 4442 Hollie Kutner 00:12:01.87 41

 4 51 4438 Sage Macciaverna 00:12:10.60 47

 5 63 4443 Allie Bentley 00:12:44.39 56

 6 67 4439 Sydney Haynes 00:13:07.82 (60)

 7 68 4432 Emerie Smith 00:13:12.87 (61)

10 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies 00:12:10.78 6 193

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1789 Ella Judkins 00:10:38.68 14

 2 19 1788 Elizabeth Williams 00:10:50.69 19

 3 38 1793 Catherine Judd 00:11:54.70 36

 4 62 1790 Abigail Hart 00:12:40.92 55

 5 90 1791 Gracie Halsted 00:14:48.93 69

 6 126 1792 Lillian Blair 00:17:28.48 (75)

11 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:13:47.62 16 295

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 42 1848 Sara Featherstone 00:11:59.77 39

 2 64 1845 Lorelei Heim 00:12:57.15 57

 3 65 1847 Mariah Galbreath 00:13:00.24 58

 4 96 1841 Lily Rubio 00:15:25.39 70



 5 99 1857 Arryn Cotton 00:15:35.54 71

 6 106 1856 Jade L Hughes 00:15:52.08 (72)

 7 110 1844 Serenity Kelough 00:16:10.09 (73)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1869 Morgan Mcnutt 7th 00:09:25.41 Bethany  Middle School

2 2 1872 Shayne Vonfeldt 8th 00:09:29.43 Bethany  Middle School

3 3 4340 Zyah Thrash 8th 00:09:45.00 OKC Storm - MS

4 4 4116 Francisca Kolok 7th 00:09:59.17 Community Christ (MS)

5 5 4318 Addelyn Hart 8th 00:10:02.79 OKC Knights MS (hms)

6 6 4317 Reese Hart 7th 00:10:03.13 OKC Knights MS (hms)

7 7 4344 Grace Bangert 8th 00:10:03.58 OKC Storm - MS

8 8 4361 Sydney Kevil 7th 00:10:11.98 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

9 9 4355 Paisley Kevil 5th 00:10:14.12 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

10 10 4436 Camryn Newton 8th 00:10:15.80 Westmoore Junior High

11 11 1968 Abby Modlin 8th 00:10:27.73 Blanchard Middle School

12 12 68 Payton Miller 8th 00:10:35.84 Whittier Middle School

13 13 4051 Lily Adair 7th 00:10:36.44 Bridge Creek Middle School

14 14 1789 Ella Judkins 7th 00:10:38.68 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

15 15 4045 Evelyn Koeltzow 8th 00:10:44.20 Bridge Creek Middle School

16 16 4339 Maggie Baker 8th 00:10:46.68 OKC Storm - MS

17 17 4356 Ayla Becher 6th 00:10:47.16 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

18 18 1975 Kinsley Shupert 6th 00:10:47.45 Blanchard Middle School

19 19 1788 Elizabeth Williams 7th 00:10:50.69 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

20 0 1920 Sophia Thomas 8th 00:10:53.96 Bethel Middle School

21 20 4277 Emma Meyer. K 00:10:57.31 OKC Knights MS (hms)

22 21 1972 Sydney Young 8th 00:10:59.62 Blanchard Middle School

23 22 69 Madelyn Card 8th 00:11:02.28 Whittier Middle School

24 23 78 Brooklyn Fisher 6th 00:11:20.95 Whittier Middle School

25 24 4342 Lily Bowles 8th 00:11:27.21 OKC Storm - MS

26 25 1545 Rhylee Williams K 00:11:29.56 Blanchard Middle School

27 26 4114 Addie Putthoff 7th 00:11:33.42 Community Christ (MS)

28 27 4343 Holly Tiefel 7th 00:11:35.10 OKC Storm - MS

29 0 1922 Claira Arnold 8th 00:11:35.37 Bethel Middle School

30 28 4434 Eliott Coleman 7th 00:11:37.94 Westmoore Junior High

31 29 4121 Justice Downing 7th 00:11:42.17 Community Christ (MS)

32 30 4046 Reiley Myrick 7th 00:11:43.53 Bridge Creek Middle School

33 31 4364 Tenley Biswell 7th 00:11:45.48 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

34 32 4362 Brynlee James 7th 00:11:47.67 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

35 33 4118 Breece Hall 7th 00:11:48.76 Community Christ (MS)

36 34 1967 Mackenzie McFarland 8th 00:11:50.16 Blanchard Middle School

37 35 4275 Jubilee Adair K 00:11:51.25 OKC Knights MS (hms)

38 36 1793 Catherine Judd 7th 00:11:54.70 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

39 37 4052 Isabella Koeltzow 8th 00:11:54.87 Bridge Creek Middle School

40 (38) 4365 Shane Mitchell 8th 00:11:56.62 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

41 0 1919 Lakrisha Hagerman 8th 00:11:57.47 Bethel Middle School

42 39 1848 Sara Featherstone 6th 00:11:59.77 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

43 40 4499 Eden Hinojosa 7th 00:12:00.93 Whittier Middle School

44 41 4442 Hollie Kutner 7th 00:12:01.87 Westmoore Junior High

45 42 4494 Kamber Hanley 8th 00:12:02.34 Whittier Middle School

46 43 4313 Lucy Lapat 6th 00:12:02.41 OKC Knights MS (hms)

47 44 4047 Addie Beaty 8th 00:12:02.73 Bridge Creek Middle School

48 0 4110 Makenna Mcentyre 7th 00:12:04.08 Christian Heritage Middle School

49 (45) 4042 Avery Oglesbee 7th 00:12:07.41 Bridge Creek Middle School

50 (46) 4341 River Korthanke 6th 00:12:07.41 OKC Storm - MS

51 47 4438 Sage Macciaverna 7th 00:12:10.60 Westmoore Junior High

52 (48) 4500 Maya Jensen 6th 00:12:14.59 Whittier Middle School

53 0 1881 Koley Connelly 6th 00:12:27.07 Bethany Elementary Sch

54 0 1879 Cambria Morris 6th 00:12:27.34 Bethany Elementary Sch



55 49 1875 Hattie Adkins 8th 00:12:32.47 Bethany  Middle School

56 (50) 72 Isabella Bass 6th 00:12:33.13 Whittier Middle School

57 0 4393 Payton Janaway 8th 00:12:36.31 Washington Middle School

58 (51) 4312 Annabelle Lubitz 8th 00:12:38.07 OKC Knights MS (hms)

59 (52) 82 Laynie Walding 7th 00:12:38.76 Bridge Creek Middle School

60 (53) 1971 Trinity Knight 8th 00:12:39.54 Blanchard Middle School

61 (54) 4315 Catherine Jackson 7th 00:12:40.25 OKC Knights MS (hms)

62 55 1790 Abigail Hart 8th 00:12:40.92 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

63 56 4443 Allie Bentley 7th 00:12:44.39 Westmoore Junior High

64 57 1845 Lorelei Heim 6th 00:12:57.15 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

65 58 1847 Mariah Galbreath 8th 00:13:00.24 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

66 59 4115 Amelia Schuermann 7th 00:13:01.11 Community Christ (MS)

67 (60) 4439 Sydney Haynes 8th 00:13:07.82 Westmoore Junior High

68 (61) 4432 Emerie Smith 8th 00:13:12.87 Westmoore Junior High

69 0 4314 Mary Kent 7th 00:13:19.32 OKC Knights MS (hms)

70 62 1868 Maelia Orth 7th 00:13:28.30 Bethany  Middle School

71 0 1921 Emma Cox 7th 00:13:40.63 Bethel Middle School

72 0 4043 Makenlee Dalke 8th 00:13:49.88 Bridge Creek Middle School

73 0 4431 Aubree Swearingen 7th 00:13:50.44 Westmoore Junior High

74 0 4044 Lyla Higgins 8th 00:13:51.88 Bridge Creek Middle School

75 0 62 Jamie Kang 8th 00:13:53.24 Whittier Middle School

76 0 4185 Anna Chase 8th 00:13:53.35 Jones Middle School

77 (63) 4354 Presley Lynn 7th 00:13:58.67 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

78 64 1873 Sophie Gering 7th 00:13:59.39 Bethany  Middle School

79 0 4040 Audree Rauschuber 7th 00:14:05.36 Bridge Creek Middle School

80 0 4397 Marlaina Givens 8th 00:14:11.87 Webster Middle School

81 (65) 4122 Nicole Coppedge 7th 00:14:13.06 Community Christ (MS)

82 0 4496 Seija Segura 7th 00:14:14.23 Whittier Middle School

83 (66) 1870 Blakely Harris 7th 00:14:15.05 Bethany  Middle School

84 (67) 4117 Courtnie Harshaw 7th 00:14:20.05 Community Christ (MS)

85 0 77 Alyah Zegarra 8th 00:14:21.49 Whittier Middle School

86 0 64 Kieran Quezada 7th 00:14:30.07 Whittier Middle School

87 0 4049 Macie Jay 7th 00:14:34.91 Bridge Creek Middle School

88 0 4310 Elizabeth Loser 8th 00:14:38.12 OKC Knights MS (hms)

89 (68) 1874 Connelly Copeland 7th 00:14:41.49 Bethany  Middle School

90 69 1791 Gracie Halsted 6th 00:14:48.93 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

91 0 80 Lynria Chambers 7th 00:14:51.85 Whittier Middle School

92 0 4120 Mia Felix 7th 00:14:54.73 Community Christ (MS)

93 0 73 Charlotte Bearden 6th 00:15:06.27 Whittier Middle School

94 0 4039 Meagan Epps 8th 00:15:09.01 Bridge Creek Middle School

95 0 4311 Emmie Markus 7th 00:15:19.91 OKC Knights MS (hms)

96 70 1841 Lily Rubio 6th 00:15:25.39 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

97 0 4188 Abby Larsen 7th 00:15:28.95 Jones Middle School

98 0 4119 Hannah Pantoja 7th 00:15:30.08 Community Christ (MS)

99 71 1857 Arryn Cotton 8th 00:15:35.54 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

100 0 4189 Kendall Ashby 8th 00:15:39.86 Jones Middle School

101 0 4048 Quinnlyn Hastings 7th 00:15:39.92 Bridge Creek Middle School

102 0 4493 Grace Blacketer 6th 00:15:43.04 Whittier Middle School

103 0 63 Natalie Thompson 8th 00:15:44.40 Whittier Middle School

104 0 67 Evelyn Kreider 6th 00:15:45.40 Whittier Middle School

105 0 4357 Harper Cozby 5th 00:15:47.16 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

106 (72) 1856 Jade L Hughes 6th 00:15:52.08 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

107 0 4316 Ruth Brown 7th 00:15:56.97 OKC Knights MS (hms)

108 0 4398 Lilliana Givens 8th 00:16:01.67 Webster Middle School

109 0 79 Majorie Whitson 7th 00:16:05.97 Whittier Middle School

110 (73) 1844 Serenity Kelough 7th 00:16:10.09 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

111 0 4444 Anara Craig 7th 00:16:11.68 Westmoore Junior High

112 0 4359 Jade Harjo 5th 00:16:22.85 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

113 0 4050 Kaylynn Morrow 8th 00:16:24.87 Bridge Creek Middle School

114 0 4495 Mckinley Cichewicz 6th 00:16:27.95 Whittier Middle School



115 0 4309 Laurali Merritt 7th 00:16:46.29 OKC Knights MS (hms)

116 0 4041 Allison Edgemon 7th 00:16:47.70 Bridge Creek Middle School

117 0 1853 Lily Mckinney 8th 00:16:52.29 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

118 0 74 Mila Hale 6th 00:17:00.76 Whittier Middle School

119 0 1849 Fatima El Khettabi 7th 00:17:03.77 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

120 0 1846 Zoey Hassell 8th 00:17:04.73 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

121 0 4358 Liesel Wagner 8th 00:17:05.63 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

122 (74) 4283 Anniston Macca 8th 00:17:07.64 Blanchard Middle School

123 0 4363 Hadley Freed 5th 00:17:15.45 Robin Hill - ORES (3)

124 0 75 Beth Burt 6th 00:17:16.06 Whittier Middle School

125 0 1973 Sydney Brandon 8th 00:17:16.20 Blanchard Middle School

126 (75) 1792 Lillian Blair 6th 00:17:28.48 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

127 0 1843 Moxie Piper 8th 00:17:31.31 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

128 0 1855 Cilla Lawson 8th 00:17:32.40 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

129 0 4396 Jariah Calhoun 7th 00:17:34.14 Webster Middle School

130 0 1851 Savannah Rose Douthitt 7th 00:17:54.06 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

131 0 1852 Pheobe Mischler 8th 00:17:54.70 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

132 0 1840 Eva Stone 7th 00:18:00.02 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

133 0 1871 Annabelle Hancock 8th 00:18:07.32 Bethany  Middle School

134 0 1842 Abigail Espinosalopez 6th 00:18:13.74 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

135 0 76 Aniston Azlin 7th 00:18:28.75 Whittier Middle School

136 0 1880 Eva Drew Neal 6th 00:18:32.57 Bethany Elementary Sch

137 0 66 Ainsley Soltero 6th 00:18:41.04 Whittier Middle School

138 0 70 Addison Couch 7th 00:18:42.78 Whittier Middle School

139 0 4036 Brindlee Geurin 8th 00:18:47.69 Bridge Creek Middle School

140 0 4037 Paulette Gaonabrito 7th 00:18:59.80 Bridge Creek Middle School

141 0 65 Cora Kerswill 8th 00:19:18.74 Whittier Middle School


